GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

TANTATIVE FEE STRUCTURE 2024 - 25

লা.ক.খ	ाअमज/वि.वि./2024/2 ६7 ६ दिनांकः	(@Govit yet not finalise	d fee struct	ure. Studei	nt has to p	ay difference	of amoun	nt once fee fi	inalised by t	the Government)
				OTHER FEES. / NON GOVT. FEES						
	FESS TYPE CATEGORY	· ·>	FEES / TUITION FEES	DEVELO PMENT FEES	VT OTHER	Institutional Other Fees	ISTE	NCE #	TOTAL	REMARKS
SR.NO.	1		2	3	- 4	5	6	7	8	9
1	OPEN	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	26000	1100	295	701	82946	Online Payment through SBI Collect /UPI,Google pay,Phone Pay,Bhim app etc. (See Details in Admission notic uploaded on college website)
2	OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy. Handi, A-Cap, Ex Serviceman)	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	26000	1100	295	701	82946	
3	OPEN (Having EBC,SEBC,EWS) Only Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	7500	39850	26000	1100	295	701	75446	
4	TFWS (All Category)	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	26000	1100	295	701	67946	
5	Reserved Category Students (OBC/ SBC/VJ/NT1,2,3) * Girls & Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	1000	1100	295	701	42946	
6	Reserved Category Students (SC/ST)	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	Nil	1000	1100	295	701	3096	
7	EWS, SEBC (All Girls And Orphan Girls & Boys ** As per GR of 8th July 2024	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	26000	1100	295	701	67946	Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-**

* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

^{**} महाराष्ट्र शासन, उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग, मुंबई यांचेकडील शासन निर्णय क. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क.१०५/तांशि-४, दिनांक ०८ जुलै, २०२४

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.N	lo.4 as Under
1. Gymkhana Fee (I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.)	3500
2. Training & Placement Fee	1500
3. Library Fee	4500
4. Caution Money Deposit	1000
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee	2500
6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees	1500
7. Laboratory Fees	9000
8. Miscelleneous Fees(Including Campus, Maintenance, Technical Activities)	2500
TOTAL FEE Rs.	26000

Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as	Under
NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co- curricular activities)	250
Student Aid Fund	500
E-Suvidha G	50
Eligibility Fee	300
TOTAL FEE Rs.	1100

In Addition to Above Fee, the Following Fee will be charged as under

- 1) Other than Maharashtra State Candidate Additional Eligibility Fees of Rs.300/-
- 2) Fees for Students Co-operative Stores Rs.50/- will be charged separately
- # (Insurance will be applicable after receipts of insurance by that insurance office)

FRINCIPAL sovernment College of Engineering



	.@TENTATIVE FEE STR	Govt: yet not finalis UCTURE 2024-25				*				YEAR B.TECH
				OTHER FEES. / NON GOVT. FEES					LISECOND	I LAR BITECH
FESS TYPE CATEGORY		FEES / TUITION . FEES	DEVELO PMENT FEES	PMENT OTHER FEES	Institutional Other Fees	ISTE	INSURA NCE#	TOTAL FEES	REMARKS	
SR.N	1		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	OPEN	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	26000	1100	236	454	82640	Online Payment through SBI Collect /UPI,Google pay,Phone Pay,Bhim app etc. (See Details in Admission notic uploaded on college website)
2	OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy. Handi, A-Cap, Ex- Serviceman)	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	26000	1100	236	454	82640	
3	OPEN (Having EBC, SEBC, EWS) Only Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	7500	39850	26000	1100	236	454	75140	
4	TFWS (All Category)	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	26000	1100	236	454	67640	uploaded on conege website)
5	Reserved Category Students (OBC/ SBC/VJ/NT1,2,3) * Girls & Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	1000	1100	236	454	42640	
6	Reserved Category Students (SC/ST)	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	Nil	1000	1100	236	454	2790	
7	EWS, SEBC (All Girls And Orphan Girls & Boys ** As per GR of 8th July 2024	Maharashtra State Candidate	Nil	39850	26000	1100	295	454	67699	Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-**

* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.	No.4 as Under
Gymkhana Fee (I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.)	3500
2. Training & Placement Fee	1500
3. Library Fee	4500
4. Caution Money Deposit	1000
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee	2500
6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees	1500
7. Laboratory Fees	9000
8. Miscelleneous Fees(Including Campus, Maintenance, Technical Activities)	2500
TOTAL FEE Rs.	26000

** महाराष्ट्र शासन, उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग, मुंबई यांचेकडील शासन निर्णय क. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क.१०५/तांशि-४, दिनांक ०८ नुलै, २०२४

Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as	Under
NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co-curricular activities)	250
Student Aid Fund	500
E-Suvidha	50
Eligibility Fee	300
TOTAL FEE Rs.	1100

In Addition to Above Fee, the Following Fee will be charged as under

- 1) Other than Maharashtra State Candidate Additional Eligibility Fees of Rs.300/-
- 2) Fees for Students Co-operative Stores Rs.50/- will be charged separately
- # (Insurance will be applicable after receipts of insurance by that insurance office)

PRINCIPAL
Soverment College of Engineering
Jefgaon

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

जा.क.शाअमज / वि.वि. / 2024 / 26 70 FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 REGULAR SECOND YEAR, THIRD YEAR (DSE & NONDSE)B. TECH OTHER FEES. / NON GOVT. FEES GOVT. FEES FESS TYPE / TUITION DEVELOPMENT CATEGORY Institutional Other TOTAL FEES REMARKS OTHER FEES FEES FEES Fees SR.NO. 2 3 OPEN Maharashtra State Candidat 15000 Online Payment through SBI 39850 25000 800 80650 Collect only (See Details in OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy. Handi, A-Maharashtra State Candidate 15000 39850 25000 800 Cap, Ex-Serviceman) 80650 Admission notice uploaded on college OPEN (Having EBC, SEBC, EWS) Only Boy's Maharashtra State Candidate 7500 39850 25000 800 73150 website) TFWS (All Category) Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 25000 800 65650 Reserved Category Students (OBC/ Maharashtra State Candidaté Nil 39850 Nil 800 SBC/VJ/NT1,2,3) * Girls & Boy's 40650 Reserved Category Students (SC/ST) Nil Maharashtra State Candidate Nil Nil 800 800 EWS, SEBC (All Girls And Orphan Girls & Boys ** Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 25000 800 65650 Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-** As per GR of 8th July 2024

Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.No.	4 as Under
1. Gymkhana Fee (I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.)	3500
2. Training & Placement Fee	1500
3. Library Fee	4500
4. Caution Money Deposit	0
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee	2500
6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees	1500
7. Laboratory Fees	9000
8. Miscelleneous Fees(Including Campus, Maintenance, Technical Activities)	2500
TOTAL FEE Rs.	25000

Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as I	Jnder
NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co- curricular activities)	250
Student Aid Fund	500
E-Suvidha	50
Eligibility Fee	0
TOTAL FEE Rs.	800

In addition to other fee, Following Fee will be charged as under:

1) Fees for students co-operative stores Rs.30/- will be charged separately



Government College of Engineering.

Jetgaon

^{**} महाराष्ट्र शासन, उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग, मुंबई यांचेकडील शासन निर्णय क. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क.१०५/तांशि-४, दिनांक ०८ जुलै, २०२४

3

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

जा.क.शाअमज / वि.वि. / 2024/2679 7 11 (2024 FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 FI

FINAL YEAR (DSE & NONDSE) B. TECH

दिनांक:-

TEL STRUCTURE 2023-24				1 OTHER	FEES. / NON GO	united a search macrosis of the present please in transcript event or search	AL ILAN	DSE & NONDSE) B. IECH
2	FESS TY CATEGORY	PE →→	GOVT. FEES / TUITION FEES	DEVELOPMEN T FEES	OTHER FEES	Institutional Other Fees	TOTAL FEES	REMARKS
SR.NO.	1	* *	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	OPEN	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	25000	1400	81250	Online Payment through SBI Collect
2	OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy. Handi, A- Cap, Ex-Serviceman)	Maharashtra State Candidate	15000	39850	25000	1400	81250	only (See Details in Admission notice uploaded on college website)
3	OPEN (Having EBC,SEBC,EWS) Only Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	7500	39850	25000	1400	73750	
4 .	TFWS (All Category)	Maharashtra State Candidate	NA	39850	25000	1400	66250	
5	Reserved Category Students (OBC/ SBC/VJ/NT1,2,3) * Girls & Boy's	Maharashtra State Candidate	NA	39850	NA	1400	41250	
6	Reserved Category Students (SC/ST)	Maharashtra State Candidate	NA	NA	NA	1400	1400	
° 7	EWS, SEBC (All Girls And Orphan Girls & Boys ** As per GR of 8th July 2024	Maharashtra State Candidate	NA	39850	NA	1400	41250	Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-**

[#] Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

[&]quot; महाराष्ट्र शासन, उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग, मुंबई यांचेकडील शासन निर्णय क. शिष्ट्यतृ-२०२४/प्र.क.१०५/तांशि-४, दिनांक ०८ जुलै, २०२४

NON GOVT.Other Fee Details Col.No. 1. Gymkhana Fee	
(I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.)	3500
2. Training & Placement Fee	1500
3. Library Fee	4500
4. Caution Money Deposit	0
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee	2500
6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees	1500
7. Laboratory Fees	9000
8. Miscelleneous Fees(Including Campus, Maintenance, Technical Activities)	2500
TOTAL FEE Rs.	25000

Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 a	s Under
NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co- curricular activities)	250
Student Aid Fund	500
E-Suvidha	50
Convocation Fee	600
TOTAL FEE Rs.	1400

In addition to other fee, Following Fee will be charged as under:

1) Fees for students co-operative stores Rs.30/- will be charged separately



PRINCIPAL
Sovernment College of Engineering,
Jefgaon